FOR THE YEAR ENDED

COMPANY NO. 3567177




GREATER LONDON COMPANY LIMITED
ABBREVIATED BALANCE SHEET AS AT 315 MAY 2010

CURRENT ASSETS
Debtors and Prepayments
Cash at Bank and in Hand
CREDITORS:

Account following in
One year

NET CURRENT ASSETS/
(LIABILITIES)

TOTAL ASSETS LESS
CURRENT LIABIITIES

CAPITAL AND RESERVES
Called up share Capital
Profit and loss account

NOTES 2003
£

1

795

796
1 915
-119

-119
2 2

-121
-119

Page 1

2002

795

796

915

-119

-119

-121
-119




Page 2

(CONTINUED PAGE . .....1....)

For the year ended 31% May 2010, the company was entitled to exemption from audit
under section 477(2) of the Companies Act 2006

The members have not required the company to obtain an audit in accordance with
section 476 of the Companies Act 2006.

The Directors acknowledge their responsibility for:

i) ensuring the company keeps accounting records which comply with
section 386; and
ii) preparing accounts which give a true and fair view of the state of affairs

of the company as at the end of the financial year, and of its profit and
loss for the financial year, in accordance with the requirement of section
393, and which otherwise comply with the requirements of the Companies
Act relating to accounts, so far as is applicable to the company.

These accounts have been delivered in accordance with the provisions applicable to
companies subject to the small companies regime.

m‘-’// Date é Fﬁg\\ c e

...........................

N.A. KHAN
Director

M.S. KHAN
Company Secretary



GREATER LONDON COMPANY LIMITED

NOTES OF THE ABBRIVATED ACCOUNTS FOR THE

YEAR ENDED 31T MAY 2010

NOTE: 1
a) Basis of Accounting

The accounts have been prepared under the historical and convention

b) Turnover

There were no turnover during the year.

NOTE: 2
CALLED UP SHARE CAPITAL

Authorised:
1000 Ordinary shares of £1 each

Allotted issued and fully paid
2 Ordinary Shares of £1 Each

=000
2

Page 3




