GREATER LONDON COMPANY LIMITED ABBREVIATED ACCOUNTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST MAY 2010

COMPANY NO. 3567177



Page 1

GREATER LONDON COMPANY LIMITED ABBREVIATED BALANCE SHEET AS AT 31ST MAY 2010

	NOTES	2003 £	2002 £
CURRENT ASSETS			_
Debtors and Prepayments Cash at Bank and in Hand		1 795 796	1 795 796
CREDITORS:			
Account following in One year	1	915	915
NET CURRENT ASSETS/ (LIABILITIES)		-119	-119
TOTAL ASSETS LESS CURRENT LIABITIES		-119	-119
CAPITAL AND RESERVES Called up share Capital Profit and loss account	2	2 -121 -119	2 -121 -119

For the year ended 31st May 2010, the company was entitled to exemption from audit under section 477(2) of the Companies Act 2006

The members have not required the company to obtain an audit in accordance with section 476 of the Companies Act 2006.

The Directors acknowledge their responsibility for:

- i) ensuring the company keeps accounting records which comply with section 386; and
- ii) preparing accounts which give a true and fair view of the state of affairs of the company as at the end of the financial year, and of its profit and loss for the financial year, in accordance with the requirement of section 393, and which otherwise comply with the requirements of the Companies Act relating to accounts, so far as is applicable to the company.

These accounts have been delivered in accordance with the provisions applicable to companies subject to the small companies regime.

N.A. KHAN

Director

Date 6 FEB 11

Date 6 FEB !

M.S. KHAN

Company Secretary

GREATER LONDON COMPANY LIMITED

NOTES OF THE ABBRIVATED ACCOUNTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED $31^{\rm ST}$ MAY 2010

NOTE: 1

a) Basis of Accounting

The accounts have been prepared under the historical and convention

b) Turnover

There were no turnover during the year.

NOTE: 2

CALLED UP SHARE CAPITAL

Authorised:

1000 Ordinary shares of £1 each

1.000

Allotted issued and fully paid

2 Ordinary Shares of £1 Each

.